

LAC: 103/16/05

05.06.2017

Present: Ms Dimple Dhamija counsel for IP no.3,7,8,9 and 11.
None for UOI.

IP11 has tendered his affidavit. Cross deferred.

An application u/o 22 rule 4 of CPC filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of Late Shri Pradeep Kumar Goel filed.

Issue notice of the application to the UOI on filing of PF within one week from today for 06.10.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)

Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.06.2017