

LAC New No.103/16

Old No.6/2/08/06

UNION OF INDIA

Vs

HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

05.01.2018

Present : None.

Steps not taken. Notice be issued to Union of India of the application U/o 22 rule 4 CPC on PF/copies, for 27.04.2018. Steps within a month. Last opportunity is given.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01

(East)/KKD/Delhi / 05.01.18