

LAC. No. 103/16
UOI VS HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

30.08.2019

Present: Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI alongwith Sh. R.P.
Verma, Patwari Shahdara Distt.

Ms. Anju Tyagi proxy for Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld.
Counsel for IP No. 3,7,8,9 and 11.

An application for bringing on record the proposed L.Rs of deceased Sh. Pradeep Kumar Goel, i.e. IP No.3 is pending consideration. Sh. Jain submits that despite direction of the court, copies/necessary identification documents is not being supplied to him. Copy be supplied immediately against receipt. Put up on 21.12.2019 for L.R report and further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.08.2019