

**LAC NO. 103/16  
UNION OF INDIA  
VS.  
HANUMAN CHAUDHARY**

09.10.2021

**File taken up today as 20.08.2021 was declared a holiday.**

***Court proceedings through online Webex meeting.***

Present : Sh. S.K. Puri, Ld. Counsel for the Union of India.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for the IP Nos.  
13,14,15,17,19 and 21.

Put up on 04.02.2022 for compliance of the order  
dated 30.08.2019.

(Raghubir Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.10.2021