

LAC NO.103/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

16.07.2022

Present : Mr. S.K. Puri, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
None for the respondent.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the respondent, let the matter be listed for further proceedings on **05.11.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.07.2022