

LAC 103/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

07.07.2023

Present : Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner for want of main counsel.

Since none has appeared for the respondent as well, put up for compliance of previous order/ further proceedings on **21.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.07.2023