

LAC 103/16

UNION OF INDIA Vs. HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

21.10.2023

Present: Sh. Akash Shariya, Id. Proxy counsel for Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Id. Main counsel for petitioner/UOI along-with Sh. Krishan Kumar, Kanoongo and Sh. Dinesh Bansal, Naib Tehshildar, LAC, Shahdara.

Ld. Counsel for IP nos.7, 8 & 9.

None for remaining IPs.

Matter is at the stage of evidence on behalf of IPs, however, no witness is present.

In the interest of justice and subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- each to be deposited with DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi, one last and final opportunity granted to all the IPs to pursue the present matter.

Put up for filing of receipt of cost and for evidence on behalf of IPs on **18.11.2023**. Let advance copy of affidavit of evidence be supplied to the opposite party.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/21.10.2023