

**LAC 103/16**  
**UNION OF INDIA**  
**Vs.**  
**HANUMAN CHAUDHARY**

20.01.2024

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India. (*Joined proceedings through video conferencing*).

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for IP no.3.

Mr. Rohit Oberoi and Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.7 to 9.

The matter is fixed for PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of IP no.3. The same be taken on record. Copy of the same retained on record.

At this stage, two applications filed on behalf of IP nos.7 to 9, one U/O 22 Rule 4 & 9 CPC R/w Order 22 Rule 10 CPC seeking directions to amend the defect in the present proceedings and another U/s 151 CPC for appointment of Mr. Vineet Krishna Sachdev as AR of IP nos.8 and 9. The same be taken on record. Copy of the same retained on record.

Let reply to the aforesaid applications be filed by the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for arguments on pending applications/ PE on **03.02.2024.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.01.2024