

LAC 103/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

16.03.2024

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.6 and 12.

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.7 to 9.

The matter is fixed for evidence of IPs.

IP nos.6 and 12 tendered their evidence by way of affidavits Ex.IP6W1/A and Ex.IP12W1/A. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for evidence of remaining IPs and consideration on application filed by IP nos.7 to 9 on **25.05.2024**.

Let reply to the application filed by IP nos.7 to 9, if any be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2024