

LAC 103/16

UNION OF INDIA Vs. HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

27.05.2024

File is taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday on account of General Elections-2024.

Present: Ms. Kanika Malhotra, Ld. proxy counsel for Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. main counsel for UOI along-with Sh. Ravi Pratap, Patwari, LAC, Shahdara. Ms. Jhanvi Vashisht, Ld. proxy counsel for IP no. 7 to 9.

Reply to the application u/o 22 Rule 4 & 9 CPC r/w Order 22 Rule 10 CPC and the application u/s 151 CPC not filed on behalf of Union of India.

Adjournment sought on behalf of Union of India for want of main counsel. Last and final opportunity granted to UOI to file reply to the said applications with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the abovesaid applications/ further proceedings on **05.10.2024**. In the meanwhile, both parties are directed to file brief written submissions (3-4 pages) on or before the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/27.05.2024