

**LAC 103/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
HANUMAN CHAUDHARY**

17.05.2025

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Mr. Rohit Oberoi and Mr. Umang Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.7 to 9.

None for remaining IPs.

Report filed on behalf of Union of India stating that LR's verification report could not be prepared as IP no.8, namely, Om Prakash Sachdeva had already left the property bearing no.C-25, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092 in the year 2015.

Ld. Counsel for IP nos.7 to 9 seeks some time to place on record fresh address of IP no.8 and he further seeks time to serve the notice of application u/O XXII Rule 4 & 9 CPC upon Jogindra Singh.

At request of Ld. Counsel for IP nos.7 to 9, put up for further proceedings on **19.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.05.2025