

**LAC 103/16**  
**UNION OF INDIA**  
**Vs.**  
**HANUMAN CHAUDHARY**

19.07.2025

Present : Mr. Ahsan-ul-Haq, Ld. Proxy counsel for Union of India appearing on behalf of the main counsel Ms. Binisa Mohanty.  
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.3, 6 and 12.  
Mr. Umang Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.7 to 9.  
(Joined through VC)

Ld. Counsel for IP nos.7 to 9 seeks some more time to place on record fresh address of LRs of deceased IP no.8.

Let LRs verification report be called from Union of India on filing of fresh address of LRs of deceased IP no.8 on the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **20.09.2025.**

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.07.2025