

**LAC 103/16**  
**UNION OF INDIA**  
**Vs.**  
**HANUMAN CHAUDHARY**

20.09.2025

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of  
India. (Joined through VC)  
Mr. Umang Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.7 to 9.

An application u/s 151 CPC already filed on behalf  
of IP nos.7 to 9 on 22.07.2025 for placing on record fresh address  
of LRs of deceased IP no.8. The same is taken on record.

Since the aforesaid application is formal in nature,  
the same is disposed of as allowed.

Let LRs verification report in respect of LRs of  
deceased IP no.8 be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.10.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.09.2025