

LAC 103/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

18.10.2025

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for UOI along-
with Ravi Pratap, Patwari, LAC East, Shahdara.
Sh. Paramjeet Bhati and Sh. Umang Bhatia, Ld.
Counsel for IP no. 7 to 9.

LR verification report in respect of LRs of IP no. 8
dated 14.10.2025 already filed by the UOI . Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for IP no. 7 to 9 seeks some time to file
reply to the aforesaid report. Let same be filed within four weeks
from today.

Put up for consideration on **20.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.10.2025