

LAC 103/16  
UNION OF INDIA  
Vs.

HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

24.01.2026

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for UOI through  
VC.

Sh. Paramjeet Bhati, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 7 to 9.

Sh. Vikas Panwar, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.3, 6  
and 12 through VC.

Reply not filed on behalf of LR's of IP no. 8 to the  
LR verification report filed by UOI.

Today again, adjournment sought to file reply to the  
same.

In the interest of justice, one last and final  
opportunity is given to the LR's of IP no. 8 to file reply to the LR  
verification report filed by UOI subject to a cost of Rs. 1,000/- to  
be deposited in DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi.

Put up on **13.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.01.2026