

LAC 103/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.

HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

13.03.2026

Present : None for UOI.

Sh. Umang Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 7 to 9.

Sh. Vikas Panwar, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 3, 6 and 12
through VC.

Previous cost deposited by the LR's of IP no. 8.
Receipt filed today. Taken on record.

Reply to the LR verification report also filed by the
LR's of IP no. 8. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on application u/O XXII Rule
4 and 9 CPC r/w Order XXII Rule 10 CPC on **17.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026