

LAC 103/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
HANUMAN CHAUDHARY

16.05.2026

Present : Ms. Kajal, Ld. counsel for Union of India. (Joined
through VC)
None for IPs.

Ld. counsel for Union of India seeks some time to
file brief transmission form.

Issue Court notice to the IP no.7, namely, Sh.
Joginder Singh to appear in person before this Court on
17.08.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.05.2026